

## RASESH B KANAKIA rbk@kanakia.com

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

The Company Secretary	BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of				
Cineline India Limited	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	India Ltd.				
215-Atrium, 10th Floor, Opp.	Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza,				
Divine School, JB Nagar,	Mumbai - 400 001.	Bandra Kurla Complex, G Block,				
Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri-	2	Bandra (E),				
East, Mumbai 400059		Mumbai – 400 051.				
	BSE Scrip Code: 532807	NSE Symbol: CINELINE				

Company Code: CINELINE (NSE) / 532807(BSE)

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 31 (1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 31 (1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, enclosed please find the disclosure on release of pledged on my shareholding in Cineline India Limited, in the prescribed format.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Yours Truly,

Rasesh Kanakia Chairman

Encl: As above



## ANNEXURE - 1

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Towns Commons	TC)			Cineline India Limite	ed								
Name of the Target Company(TC)				National Stock Exchange of India Limited									
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed				BSE Limited									
Date of reporting				28.09.2020									
Name of the promoter or PAC	on whose shares	encumbrance has b	een	Mr. Rasesh B. Kanal	kia								
created/released/invoked													
Details of the creation/ invoca	ation/ release of e	ncumbrance:										Post event	holding of encumbered
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	holding in the holdin			noter g already bered (2)	already						shares (creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]		
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event ( <del>creation</del> / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance**	No. of shares	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered ***		% of total share capital
Mr. Rasesh B. Kanakia	9511524	33.97	6860000	24.50	Release	25.09.2020	Pledge	NA	25,00,000	8.93	Indostar Capital Finance Limited	43,60,000	15.57
Mr. Rasesh B. Kanakia	9511524	33.97	43,60,000	15.57	Release	25.09.2020	Pledge	NA	43,60,000	15.57	JM Financial Products Limited	0.00	0.00

1/0

Signature: Mr. Rasesh B. Kanakia

Place : Mumbai

Date: 28th September, 2020